# CH \$1015.00 17811

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NortonLifeLock Inc.		11/07/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gen Digital Inc.	
Street Address:	60 E Rio Salado Parkway, Ste 1000	
City:	Тетре	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40**

900753759

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781148	PCANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4734284	
Registration Number:	4365342	NORTON SECURED
Registration Number:	1508960	NORTON UTILITIES
Registration Number:	4734285	
Registration Number:	3861132	
Registration Number:	4354348	
Registration Number:	4998705	LIFELOCK ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4645798	SURFEASY
Registration Number:	3314016	NORTON INTERNET SECURITY
Registration Number:	6435692	NORTONLIFELOCK
Registration Number:	6329332	NORTON
Registration Number:	5824219	NORTON
Registration Number:	5256764	LIFELOCK PRIVACY MONITOR
Registration Number:	3700317	NORTON
Registration Number:	3346847	LIFELOCK
Registration Number:	6211492	LIFELOCK
Registration Number:	3780480	LIFELOCK IDENTITY ALERT
Registration Number:	4734286	LIFELOCK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4694545	LIFELOCK JUNIOR
Registration Number:	4998704	LIFELOCK STANDARD
Registration Number:	4870873	LIFELOCK ULTIMATE PLUS
Registration Number:	2243057	LIVEUPDATE
Registration Number:	5973802	NORTON LIFELOCK
Registration Number:	3474148	NORTON 360
Registration Number:	3878212	NORTON 360
Registration Number:	6019368	LIFELOCK
Registration Number:	4967565	LIFELOCK PRIVACY MONITOR
Registration Number:	5420041	NORTON CORE
Registration Number:	5728271	NORTON CORE
Registration Number:	1758084	NORTON ANTIVIRUS
Registration Number:	6464858	NORTONLIFELOCK
Registration Number:	5293885	
Serial Number:	88892021	NLOK
Serial Number:	90748644	NORTON CRYPTO
Serial Number:	90527328	OPT-IN TO CYBER SAFETY
Serial Number:	97117607	NORTON
Serial Number:	88678959	NORTONLIFELOCK
Serial Number:	88678977	NORTONLIFELOCK
Serial Number:	97117605	LIFELOCK BY NORTON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6022625311

**Email:** jrgarcia@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: David Jackson

**Address Line 1:** 201 East Washington St.

Address Line 2: Ste 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	307714-00044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/David Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Name NLOK to Gen Digital Inc.(120047963.1)#page1.tif source=Change of Name NLOK to Gen Digital Inc.(120047963.1)#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NORTONLIFELOCK INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORTONLIFELOCK INC." TO "GEN DIGITAL
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2022, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2158113 8100 SR# 20223954182

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204796011

Date: 11-07-22

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NORTONLIFELOCK INC.

NortonLifeLock Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

**FIRST:** This Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended to date (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

**SECOND:** The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Gen Digital Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 7th day of November, 2022.

NORTONLIFELOCK INC.

Name: Bryan Ko

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:30 AM 11/07/2022
FILED 11:30 AM 11/07/2022
SR 20223954182 - File Number 2158113

**RECORDED: 02/28/2023**